

Route dist = 19.80
Ride moving time = 01:58

| Distance | | Directions | |
|----------|-------|------------|--|
| Last | Total | | |
| 0.00 | 0.00 | Depart | Donington Dr/Rainbow Park |
| 0.08 | 0.08 | Right | Turn right onto Johnson Ave |
| 0.10 | 0.18 | Right | Turn right onto Rainbow Dr |
| 0.47 | 0.64 | Left | Turn left onto Miller Ave |
| 0.53 | 1.17 | Right | Turn right onto Prospect Rd |
| 1.39 | 2.56 | Left | Turn left to stay on Prospect Rd |
| 0.13 | 2.69 | Left | Turn left onto Parker Ranch Rd |
| 0.62 | 3.31 | Left | Slight left onto Parker Ranch Ct |
| 0.28 | 3.58 | Uturn | U-turn at end of Parker Ranch Ct |
| 0.28 | 3.86 | Left | Slight left onto Parker Ranch Rd |
| 0.03 | 3.89 | Left | Turn left onto Prospect Rd |
| 0.25 | 4.14 | Straight | Continue onto Rolling Hills Rd |
| 0.33 | 4.47 | Straight | U-turn at end of Rolling Hills Rd |
| 0.33 | 4.81 | Straight | Continue straight onto Prospect Rd |
| 0.90 | 5.70 | Left | Turn left onto Seven Springs Pkwy |
| 0.35 | 6.06 | Left | Bear left toward Seven Springs Dr |
| 0.02 | 6.08 | Right | Turn right onto Seven Springs Dr |
| 0.19 | 6.26 | Right | Turn right onto 7 Springs Ln |
| 0.05 | 6.32 | Left | Turn left onto Rainbow Dr |
| 0.33 | 6.65 | Right | Turn right onto Bubb Rd |
| 0.20 | 6.84 | Left | Turn left onto Regnart Rd |
| 1.60 | 8.44 | Uturn | U-turn at end of Regnart Rd |
| 1.47 | 9.91 | Right | Turn right onto Monrovia St |
| 0.15 | 10.06 | Right | Turn right onto Bubb Rd |
| 0.05 | 10.11 | Left | Turn left onto Rainbow Dr |
| 0.50 | 10.62 | Right | Turn right onto S Stelling Rd |
| 0.49 | 11.10 | Straight | Continue straight onto Prospect Rd |
| 0.43 | 11.53 | Right | Turn right onto S De Anza Blvd/Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd |
| 0.85 | 12.38 | Right | Turn right onto Pierce Road |
| 1.07 | 13.45 | Right | Turn right onto Old Oak Way |
| 0.64 | 14.09 | Uturn | U-turn at gate |
| 0.65 | 14.74 | Right | Turn sharp right onto Pierce Road |
| 0.12 | 14.86 | Left | Turn sharp left onto Sarahills Drive |
| 0.21 | 15.07 | Left | Turn left to stay on Sarahills Drive |
| 0.42 | 15.49 | Left | Turn sharp left onto Saraview Drive |
| 0.17 | 15.66 | Left | Turn left onto Surrey Lane |
| 0.18 | 15.84 | Right | Slight right onto Pierce Rd |
| 0.78 | 16.62 | Left | Turn left onto Saratoga Sunnyvale Rd |
| 0.12 | 16.74 | Right | Turn right onto Cox Ave |
| 1.13 | 17.87 | Left | Turn left onto Miller Ave |
| 0.90 | 18.77 | Right | Turn right onto Prospect Rd |
| 0.40 | 19.17 | Left | Turn left onto Johnson Ave |
| 0.55 | 19.72 | Left | Turn left onto Donington Dr |
| 0.08 | 19.80 | Finish | Donington Dr/Rainbow Park |